
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for October 10-16, 2016 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between October 10-16, 2016 that pertain to hazardous
waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does
not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

H--DECONTAMINATION SERVICES FOR GROUND FLOOR RESEARCH (SRCSGT) 
SOL: VA24217N0023 
DUE: 101916 
POC: Samantha Henderson, Samantha.Henderson2@va.gov, Fax: 718-741-4722. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/BroVANAP/VAMD/VA24217N0023/listing.html 
NAICS: 541712. This is not a request for quotes or proposals; the Government is seeking information for market
research purposes only. The Department of Veterans Affairs, Bronx VA Medical Center, is conducting a market survey
to the determine the interest and availability of qualified firms capable of providing decontamination services for
15,000 square feet of space on the ground floor of the research building of the James J. Peters VAMC. Decontamination
includes the use of 1. Chlorine dioxide Gas; 2. Hydrogen Peroxide Vapor; and 3. Peracetic Acid Vapor. The purpose of
this notice is to gain knowledge of potential qualified sources for this procurement relative to NAICS code 541712.
Qualified offerors shall be experienced in addition to providers (sellers) capable of supporting this facility. Responses to
this notice will be used by the Government to make appropriate acquisition decisions; no solicitation is currently
available. Responses to this notice must be submitting in writing (email or fax). RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED BY
OR BEFORE 3:00 PM ET ON OCTOBER 19, 2016. No telephone inquiries will be accepted. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=abb72148a569f87104287d0a0c65e213&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 10/12/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, Bronx VAMC (NAL). 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 14, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5439 

M--SRS SITE OPERATIONS ACQUISITION (POST FY2018) REQUIREMENT (SNOTE) 
SOL: DE-SOL-0010541 
DUE: 102016 [Registration for Event] 
POC: Wilmari Delgado, Contracting Officer, 513-246-0566, Wilmari.delgado@emcbc.doe.gov. 
NAICS: 562910. DOE's Office of Environmental Management (EM) is currently in the acquisition planning stage for the
"SRS Operations Acquisition (Post FY 2018)" at the Savannah River Site (SRS). During the week of October 24, 2016,
DOE will conduct an Industry Day, a Community Day, and one-on-one sessions in support the upcoming procurement
for Operations Acquisition (Post FY2018) Requirement at SRS. The current Maintenance & Operations contract at SRS
expires July 31, 2018, and is a major component of the overall SRS work scope and contracting structure. The goal of
the planned events is to inform interested parties of the process that will be followed to procure the Site Operations
Requirement, and to provide an overview of the major Elements of Scope. The draft Elements of Scope can be found
under "Industry Day" at https://www.emcbc.doe.gov/SEB/SRSPostFY18Ops. The Industry Day and Community Day
presentations will provide a site overview and technical discussion of the major elements of scope for the anticipated
procurement, and encourage industry and community feedback to aid DOE in the development of the acquisition
strategy. The 30-minute one-on-one sessions are provided as an opportunity for interested parties to present their
thoughts and suggestions on the procurement. DOE recognizes the importance of including the public and community
stakeholders at an early stage of the process. These activities are for informational purposes only. Attendance at any
or all these events is not mandatory. The government will not reimburse any contractor for expenses related to
attendance at these activities. Presentation materials will be available on the procurement website at a later date. Prior
to the Industry Day, DOE intends to publish a Request for Information (RFI) incorporating the elements of scope,
seeking interested parties with specialized capabilities who meet all or part of the requirements, and soliciting feedback
from contractors and other interested parties regarding options for innovative approaches for the division of scope
elements as well as insight into contracting options to achieve the EM goals. The INDUSTRY DAY WILL BE HELD ON
OCTOBER 24, 2016, at the Doubletree Augusta Hilton Hotel located at 2651 Perimeter Pkwy, Augusta, GA 30909.
Check-in will begin at 8:00 am ET and the meeting will begin at 9:00 am. The event is anticipated to conclude at
approximately 12:00 noon. DOE will hold one-on-one sessions to obtain constructive input from interested firms
regarding the procurement. The one-on-one sessions are provided as an opportunity for interested parties to present
their thoughts and suggestions on the procurement, including but not limited to the questions included in the RFI. DOE
will consider all input but will not accept any company marketing material. Any presentation materials shall be in hard
copy, as computer equipment will not be provided nor allowed. Furthermore, no recording, copying, or transcription
devices will be allowed during the one-on-one sessions by attendees. The one-on-one sessions will be held October 24
(from 1:00 PM - 5:00 PM) and October 25-26, 2016, at the Doubletree Augusta Hilton Hotel. The one-on-one sessions
will be scheduled in 30-minute increments on a first-come, first-served basis. Registration for one-on-ones is limited to
5 representatives from each company. DOE will hold a Community Day on October 27 at the Doubletree Augusta
Hilton Hotel. During the Community Day, DOE will provide briefings on the scope of the work and the acquisition
process. Members of the community will also have the opportunity to ask questions and meet with DOE one-on-one.
Check-in will begin at 8:00 am ET; the meeting will begin at 9:00 am and end at about 12:00 noon (local time); and
one-on-one sessions will be scheduled in the afternoon on a first-come, first-served basis. REGISTRATION FOR THE
INDUSTRY DAY, COMMUNITY DAY, AND ONE-ON-ONE SESSIONS WILL CLOSE ON OCTOBER 20, 2016.
PREREGISTRATION IS REQUIRED AND WALK-INS WILL NOT BE PERMITTED. Registration is limited to 5 representatives
from each company or group. Direct registration requests to the procurement mailbox at 
SRSPostFY18Ops@emcbc.doe.gov. DOE will reply via email with a registration confirmation and time slot for the
one-on-one meetings. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=312143d4157c0fbf444850140ecad560&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 10/13/16 

  1 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for October 10-16, 2016

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:Samantha.Henderson2@va.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/BroVANAP/VAMD/VA24217N0023/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=abb72148a569f87104287d0a0c65e213&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=abb72148a569f87104287d0a0c65e213&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=abb72148a569f87104287d0a0c65e213&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=abb72148a569f87104287d0a0c65e213&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=abb72148a569f87104287d0a0c65e213&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Wilmari.delgado@emcbc.doe.gov
https://www.emcbc.doe.gov/SEB/SRSPostFY18Ops
mailto:SRSPostFY18Ops@emcbc.doe.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=312143d4157c0fbf444850140ecad560&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=312143d4157c0fbf444850140ecad560&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=312143d4157c0fbf444850140ecad560&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=312143d4157c0fbf444850140ecad560&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=312143d4157c0fbf444850140ecad560&tab=core&_cview=1
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


SPONSOR: Department of Energy. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 15, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5440 

ABATE LEAD PAINT FROM WALLS/FLOORS (COMBINE) 
SOL: HSCG2717QPCV125 
DUE: 102416 
POC: Edna L. Daniels, Contracting Officer, edna.l.daniels1@uscg.mil, 757-483-8555, Fax: 757-483-8623; ANGEL L.
POL, Contracting Officer, angel.l.pol@uscg.mil, 757-483-8541, Fax: 757-483-8623. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DHS/USCG/FCPMLCA/HSCG2717QPCV125/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This announcement constitutes the only solicitation; quotes are being requested and a written
solicitation will not be issued. Instructions to offerors (tailored for quotes under FAR Part 13), evaluation criteria, and
all applicable FAR Provisions and Clauses are attached to the FedBizOpps notice. THIS ACQUISITION IS
UNRESTRICTED, NAICS code 562910. USCG Base Portsmouth has a requirement to abate the existing lead paint from
interior walls and floors and repaint. SUBMIT QUOTES BY 4:00 PM ET ON OCTOBER 24, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=79331ecfecde4a6d56b2af28a02cd935&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 10/13/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Homeland Security, United States Coast Guard (USCG), USCG SILC BSS (Shore
Infrastructure Logistics Center Base Support and Services). 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 15, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5440 

EVALUATION OF ASBESTOS TEST RESULTS (COMBINE) 
SOL: 6HQOIG-17-A-0002 
DUE: 110716 
POC: Millie Abdi, mabdi@uspsoig.gov, 703-526-5921. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USPS/SSP/OIG/6HQOIG-17-A-0002/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. The U.S. Postal Service, Office of Inspector General (OIG) intends to award a contract to a Supplier
who is a subject matter expert in the areas of asbestos testing and environmental and technical services. The Supplier
must have core capabilities in contaminated facility assessments and environmental analyses. The Supplier must
provide consulting services, expert opinions, and evaluate methodologies for the asbestos testing conducted for the
U.S. Postal Service Madison, WI, Processing and Distribution Center (P&DC), located at 3902 Milwaukee Street,
Madison, WI 53714-9998. There is no incumbent for this effort. THIS REQUIREMENT IS NOT A SET-ASIDE; 15 U.S.C.
637c(2) excludes the OIG from the operation of the Small Business Act. The contract type is firm-fixed-price. OFFERS
MUST BE RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 12:00 NOON ET ON NOVEMBER 7, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f81be20e6cee5827021e209014743a68&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 10/14/16 
SPONSOR: United States Postal Service, Mail & Operational Equipment Portfolio, OIG. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 16, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5441 

UNRESTRICTED INDEFINITE DELIVERY CONTRACTS (IDC) FOR ARCHITECT-ENGINEERING (A-E) SERVICES WITHIN EPA
REGION 2 AND THE NORTHWESTERN DIVISION (PRESOL) 
SOL: W912DQ-17-R-3001 
DUE: 112216 
POC: Kori Hames, Contract Specialist, Kori.A.Hames@usace.army.mil, 816-389-2037; Michael D. Dixon, Contracting
Officer, michael.d.dixon@usace.army.mil, 816-389-3577. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA41/W912DQ-17-R-3001/listing.html 
NAICS: 541330. THIS ANNOUNCEMENT CONSTITUTES A REQUEST FOR SUBMITTAL OF SF330 QUALIFICATIONS
PACKAGES; it is NOT a request for proposal. The Northwestern Division (NWD) of the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers has
a requirement to acquire Architect-Engineer Hazardous, Toxic, and Radioactive Waste (HTRW)/Environmental
Indefinite Delivery Contracts (IDC) for execution of its environmental mission. The work will be located within EPA
Region 2 and the NWD boundaries (the Kansas City, Omaha, and Seattle Districts), with the majority of the work in
EPA Region 2. In support of this effort, the Government intends to award contracts to five unrestricted firms sharing
$120M in total contract capacity (the Contracting Officer has the discretion to adjust that number). THIS
ANNOUNCEMENT IS UNRESTRICTED AND OPEN TO ALL BUSINESSES, regardless of size. The NAICS code for this
procurement is 541330, Engineering Services. The period of performance for each contract will include a base period of
five years. It is anticipated that the contracts will be awarded by August 2017 or earlier. Task orders will be issued as
the need arises during the contract period. Task orders may be awarded as either fixed-price or cost-reimbursement
type orders. Due to the nature of the requirements, projects are typically completed in phases, such as preliminary
assessment, remedial investigation, feasibility study, design, engineering during construction, post-construction
long-term operations or monitoring, and post-construction optimization or modifications to existing systems and
remedies. The project scope will be reviewed to determine whether the requirement can be accomplished using a
firm-fixed-price task order or whether uncertainties will require the use of a cost-reimbursable task order. Selected
firms will work on a variety of projects, including, but not limited to investigation and design of remedies for
contaminated soil, groundwater, soil gas and indoor air, contaminated sediments, radioactive and mixed wastes,
landfills, underground storage tanks, and fueling systems. Interested firms having the capabilities to perform this work
must submit one original plus five copies and one CD or DVD with searchable Adobe PDF files of one SF330 (03/2013
edition) for the Prime/JV firm that includes all team consultants. The instructions for SF330 require certain project
specific details for each of the 10 projects presented in Section F of the SF330. Firms should include information
regarding the Secondary Selection Criteria in Section H of the SF 330. The SF 330 shall have a total page limitation of
100 printed pages, with Section H limited to 20 pages, and Part II is excluded from the 100 printed page limit. SF330
PACKAGES MUST BE RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 4:00 PM CT ON NOVEMBER 22, 2016. Submittals must be mailed or
delivered; no faxed or other electronic submittals will be accepted. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dc51d0b1278194a304f998355a987de6&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 10/14/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Kansas City, Missouri. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 16, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5441 

HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL & DISPOSAL NAS CORPUS CHRISTI, TX (PRESOL) 
SOL: SP450017R0003 

  2 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for October 10-16, 2016

mailto:edna.l.daniels1@uscg.mil
mailto:angel.l.pol@uscg.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DHS/USCG/FCPMLCA/HSCG2717QPCV125/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=79331ecfecde4a6d56b2af28a02cd935&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=79331ecfecde4a6d56b2af28a02cd935&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=79331ecfecde4a6d56b2af28a02cd935&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=79331ecfecde4a6d56b2af28a02cd935&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=79331ecfecde4a6d56b2af28a02cd935&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:mabdi@uspsoig.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USPS/SSP/OIG/6HQOIG-17-A-0002/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f81be20e6cee5827021e209014743a68&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f81be20e6cee5827021e209014743a68&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f81be20e6cee5827021e209014743a68&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f81be20e6cee5827021e209014743a68&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f81be20e6cee5827021e209014743a68&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Kori.A.Hames@usace.army.mil
mailto:michael.d.dixon@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA41/W912DQ-17-R-3001/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dc51d0b1278194a304f998355a987de6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dc51d0b1278194a304f998355a987de6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dc51d0b1278194a304f998355a987de6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dc51d0b1278194a304f998355a987de6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dc51d0b1278194a304f998355a987de6&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:andrea.tichenor@dla.mil
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


POC: Andrea Tichenor, Contract Specialist, andrea.tichenor@dla.mil, 269-961-7392; Jayne E. Wilson, Contracting
Officer, jayne.wilson@dla.mil, 269-961-5522. 
NAICS: 562211. RELEASE OF THE SOLICITATION IS ANTICIPATED WITHIN THE NEXT 2 WEEKS. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=aa955d22920f132e11dc9e9390e2ccf5&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 10/13/16 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Federal Center, Battle Creek, MI. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 15, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5440 

HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL & DISPOSAL SAN JOAQUIN, CA, AND SURROUNDING AREA (PRESOL) 
SOL: SP4500-17-R-0002 
POC: Reid Blosser, reid.blosser@dla.mil, 269-961-5131; Jayne E. Wilson, Contracting Officer, jayne.wilson@dla.mil,
269-961-5522. 
NAICS: 562211. RELEASE OF THE SOLICITATION IS ANTICIPATED WITHIN THE NEXT 2 WEEKS. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=05db68f8d40a4cfa5ddb8c4413600e67&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 10/11/16 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Federal Center, Battle Creek, MI. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 13, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5438 

R--TECH SUPPORT FOR ASSESSMENT & WATERSHED PROTECTION (PRESOL) 
SOL: SOL-CI-16-00037 
POC: Brad Heath, 513-487-2352, heath.brad@epa.gov. 
NAICS: 541611. This notice is a presolicitation announcement only; THE ACTUAL SOLICITATION WILL BE AVAILABLE
FOR DOWNLOAD ON OR AFTER OCTOBER 31, 2016, with a closing date on or about December 1, 2016. The proposed
contract requires that the contractor provide environmental consulting services with technical support for EPA's
Assessment and Watershed Protection Division (AWPD), within the Office of Water. Under specific task orders, the
contractor will be required to support the activities and mission of EPA to 1) monitor water quality and manage and
display water quality information; 2) assess water quality conditions and report on those conditions to the public and
Congress; and 3) advance the protection and restoration of the nation's watersheds and water bodies. Protection and
restoration of watersheds and water bodies can be accomplished through a) the development and implementation of
Total Maximum Daily Loads (TMDLs); b) ensuring the use of point and nonpoint source pollution controls; c) the
development of tools for ecosystem restoration; d) the identification and protection of healthy watersheds; and
ultimately e) the improvement of water quality. The Government anticipates multiple-award IDIQ contracts each with a
5-year ordering period, allowing for both firm-fixed-price and cost-plus-fixed-fee task orders with a total level of effort
of 783,840 hours (if all option quantities are exercised). THE SOLICITATION WILL BE ISSUED ON A FULL AND OPEN
COMPETITION BASIS, NAICS code 541611, with a size standard of $15M. Anticipated award date of the resultant
contract(s) is no later than May 15, 2017. Details of this procurement, including a Performance Work Statement (PWS),
are available only on FedConnect at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-CI-16-00037&agency=EPA
[Note: It may be necessary to copy and paste the URL into your browser for direct access.]. Be advised that changes
to any or all documentation is possible when the final RFP is released. No hard copies will be available. Contract award
will be made in accordance with FAR Part 15, Contracting by Negotiation. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=969ea2adce6660cfc9f49e67a84a097c&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 10/13/16 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, Cincinnati Procurement Operations
Division. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 15, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5440 

REQUEST FOR ORDNANCE TECHNOLOGY INITIATIVES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE ORDNANCE TECHNOLOGY
CONSORTIUM (DOTC) IN SUPPORT OF THE JOINT INSENSITIVE MUNITIONS TECHNOLOGY PROGRAM (JIMTP) (SNOTE) 
SOL: W15QKN-17-Z-07PW 
POC: Steven S. Ghazi, steven.s.ghazi.civ@mail.mil, 973-724-8141. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/f4affd31edc50a9ec2d76e036fcc38e2 
NAICS: 541330. This Special Notice is to advise interested members of the National Armaments Consortium (NAC), as
well as other interested members within the U.S. technology base, that a Request for Ordnance Technology Initiatives
has been issued by Advanced Technology International for the DoD Ordnance Technology Consortium (DOTC) in
support of the Joint Insensitive Munitions Technology Program (JIMTP). Interested parties are directed to
http://www.nac-dotc.org, where all information regarding this Request for Ordnance Technology Initiatives can be

obtained. Non-NAC parties must join the NAC to respond to this notice. Any questions concerning the Request for
Ordnance Technology Initiatives should be addressed to the Advanced Technology International point of contact listed
in the Request. This notice is neither a solicitation, a request for proposal, nor a request for whitepapers. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f4affd31edc50a9ec2d76e036fcc38e2&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 10/12/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, ACC - NJ (W15QKN). 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 14, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5439 

  3 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for October 10-16, 2016

mailto:andrea.tichenor@dla.mil
mailto:jayne.wilson@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=aa955d22920f132e11dc9e9390e2ccf5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=aa955d22920f132e11dc9e9390e2ccf5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=aa955d22920f132e11dc9e9390e2ccf5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=aa955d22920f132e11dc9e9390e2ccf5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=aa955d22920f132e11dc9e9390e2ccf5&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:reid.blosser@dla.mil
mailto:jayne.wilson@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=05db68f8d40a4cfa5ddb8c4413600e67&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=05db68f8d40a4cfa5ddb8c4413600e67&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=05db68f8d40a4cfa5ddb8c4413600e67&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=05db68f8d40a4cfa5ddb8c4413600e67&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=05db68f8d40a4cfa5ddb8c4413600e67&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:heath.brad@epa.gov
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-CI-16-00037&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-CI-16-00037&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=969ea2adce6660cfc9f49e67a84a097c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=969ea2adce6660cfc9f49e67a84a097c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=969ea2adce6660cfc9f49e67a84a097c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=969ea2adce6660cfc9f49e67a84a097c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=969ea2adce6660cfc9f49e67a84a097c&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:steven.s.ghazi.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/f4affd31edc50a9ec2d76e036fcc38e2
http://www.nac-dotc.org
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f4affd31edc50a9ec2d76e036fcc38e2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f4affd31edc50a9ec2d76e036fcc38e2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f4affd31edc50a9ec2d76e036fcc38e2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f4affd31edc50a9ec2d76e036fcc38e2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f4affd31edc50a9ec2d76e036fcc38e2&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

